Portage County Residential | PROPERTY TAX RATES

Portage County

2024 Tax Rates

Multiply the market value of the home by the number listed below to determine the approximate Real Property Taxes in each community. This figure

does not include any special assessment charges or delinquent taxes due. The tax year 2024 is payable in year 2025.

Community / School District

Atwater Township / Waterloo LSD
Aurora City / Aurora CSD

Brimfield Township / Field LSD
Charlestown Township / Southeast LSD
Charlestown Township / Garfield LSD
Charlestown Township / Ravenna CSD
Deerfield Township / Southeast LSD
Deerfield Township / Waterloo LSD
Deerfield Township / West Branch LSD
Edinburg Township / Southeast LSD
Franklin Township / Kent CSD

Franklin Township / Stow CSD

Kent City / Kent CSD

Freedom Township / Garfield LSD
Garrettsville Village / Garfield LSD
Hiram Township / Crestwood LSD
Hiram Township / Garfield LSD

Hiram Village / Crestwood LSD
Mantua Township / Crestwood LSD
Mantua Village / Crestwood LSD
Nelson Township / Garfield LSD
Palmyra Township / Southeast LSD
Paris Township / Southeast LSD
Randolph Township / Waterloo LSD
Ravenna Township / Ravenna CSD
Ravenna City / Ravenna CSD
Rootstown Township / Rootstown LSD
Shalersville Township / Crestwood LSD
Shalersville Township / Ravenna CSD
Streetsboro City / Streetsboro CSD
Suffield Township / Field LSD

Suffield Township / Springfield LSD
Suffield Township / Mogadore LSD
Mogadore Village / Mogadore LSD
Windham Township / Windham EVSD
Windham Village / Windham EVSD
Suffield Township / Lake LSD

Sugar Bush Knolls Village / Kent CSD

Brimfield Township / Tallmadge City /
Tallmadge CSD

Tax*
1.27%
1.60%
1.66%
1.35%
1.20%
1.45%
1.24%
1.20%
1.07%
1.29%
1.62%

1.81%
1.61%
1.20%
1.20%
1.40%
1.29%
1.38%
1.38%
1.44%
1.27%
1.26%
1.28%
1.37%
1.54%

1.31%
1.40%
1.35%
1.48%
1.48%
1.39%
1.55%
1.57%
1.56%

1.51%

1.51%
1.56%
1.74%

1.66%

Community / School District Tax*
Kent City / Field LSD 1.35%
Brimfield Township / Rootstown LSD 1.65%
Streetsboro City / Kent CSD 1.52%
Brimfield Township / Tallmadge City / Field LSD 1.33%
Garrettsville Corp / Windham EVSD 1.47%
Nelson Township / Garrettsville Corp / Garfield LSD 1.27%

Note example:
Annual Taxes on a home in Charleston Township / Ravenna CSD
$100,000 x 1.45% = $1,450

* Tax as a Percentage of Market: a simple percentage used to estimate total property taxes
for a home. For a more detailed explanation of County Property Tax Rates, please call the
County Treasurer at 330.297.3586.
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